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August Sire Summary 2014 (ranked by name)

Name Reg-Nr. Pedigree RZG RZM daugh. herds Rel. Milk Fat Fat Protein Protein RZE daugh. herds DC Body F&L Udder RZS RZN RZD RZR aAa K-Cn. β-Cn.

Total Merit Production % kg % kg % kg Type Ind. Ind. Ind. Ind. SCS Herdlife Milkability Fertility dRZK KVd Code

Black & White

Alkony new 832476 Alexander x Shottle 121 121 36 19 85 +1641 -0.04 +63 -0.13 +42 116 16 10 121 111 114 105 96 106 111 94 95 98 234165 Alkony

Ashmore 832127 Artic x O-Man 123 112 121 47 95 +1233 -0.29 +21 -0.06 +36 117 92 38 93 114 116 111 113 114 102 103 94 95 324156 Ashmore

Bakombre 832378 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 140 130 1533 677 99 +1353 0.17 +73 0.06 +52 121 377 200 123 114 115 112 100 121 115 113 112 112 324165 Bakombre

Baltollo 832237 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 116 103 88 42 93 +1233 -0.28 +22 -0.2 +21 119 69 34 118 123 111 107 97 122 102 111 104 98 234156 A1/A2 Baltollo

Barnaby 832221 Mr.Burns x Shottle 125 115 709 375 99 +1141 -0.06 +41 -0.03 +36 121 194 122 117 121 111 112 100 116 105 112 89 94 234165 Barnaby

Battunga 832222 Baxter 2 x Stormatic 130 122 88 40 93 +2520 -0.66 +28 -0.28 +53 112 79 34 101 111 109 107 108 120 95 102 100 101 432156 Battunga

Baxcel 832345 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 113 106 203 84 95 +239 0.27 +35 0.12 +19 117 160 64 112 131 102 108 110 113 100 102 99 98 Baxcel

Baxtino 471416 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 125 105 195 105 96 +490 0.05 +25 0.05 +21 130 84 58 122 104 123 125 110 126 96 107 101 102 432516 AB A1/B Baxtino

Beagle 505986 Elegant x Stormatic 117 103 150 72 96 +1226 -0.21 +28 -0.22 +19 130 85 44 95 124 117 127 104 112 102 107 95 102 312546 AA A1/A2 Beagle

Benstrup 331852 Baxter 2 x Durham 129 125 258 200 96 +2025 -0.44 +35 -0.12 +55 118 87 78 107 126 107 110 97 111 95 108 94 95 234 Benstrup

Biarritz 330891 Buckeye x Morty 125 127 152 129 96 +2143 -0.3 +54 -0.16 +54 119 73 66 105 119 110 114 104 94 91 100 93 100 423165 Biarritz

Bigamon 832225 Billion 3 x Shottle 123 117 82 52 92 +1342 -0.06 +49 -0.07 +38 106 68 41 109 109 102 103 116 115 88 104 99 100 231465 Bigamon

Björk 832250 Bolton x O-Man 131 128 692 278 99 +1973 -0.07 +73 -0.14 +52 114 241 114 101 121 100 112 111 107 109 106 101 98 213465 AB A1/A1 Björk

Blazer 831559 Blitz x Prelude 115 101 366 151 95 +922 -0.15 +23 -0.16 +16 107 285 121 87 93 110 111 116 111 100 118 102 100 Blazer

Blomdahl 470977 Billion 3 x Shottle 124 119 182 132 96 +1447 -0.17 +41 -0.07 +42 116 61 50 111 117 99 116 108 109 108 106 94 95 432156 A2/A2 Blomdahl

Boenisch new 332611 Bolivia x September 128 120 88 67 91 +1475 -0.15 +45 -0.07 +43 117 44 37 112 101 122 109 105 109 99 108 96 97 516342 Boenisch

Bokko 331590 Billion3 x O-Man 131 130 144 120 95 +1235 -0.04 +46 0.16 +59 111 61 52 102 111 116 101 100 113 99 95 105 108 531426 Bokko

Boneiro new 332013 Baxter2 x Buckeye 127 119 92 68 90 +1327 0.03 +58 -0.06 +39 117 44 36 114 124 95 117 111 122 84 99 99 102 342156 Boneiro

Borislav 472007 Bolton x Zenith 116 106 202 126 96 +877 0.05 +41 -0.1 +20 118 82 49 96 107 108 122 99 112 105 105 96 97 342516 Borislav

Boswell 832165 Buckeye x Outside 115 113 104 47 94 +1158 -0.13 +35 -0.05 +34 113 72 33 95 119 99 115 97 105 82 99 110 110 324156 AB A2/A2 Boswell

Bowers 832231 Bolton x O-Man 121 122 176 129 96 +1570 -0.33 +30 -0.03 +50 117 58 48 111 117 105 114 103 98 94 103 99 100 243165 AB A1/A2 Bowers

Boyle 832251 Bolton x Shottle 114 109 946 462 99 +1236 -0.21 +29 -0.13 +29 121 218 129 112 103 109 125 99 102 106 95 91 88 423156 Boyle

Bradon 331874 Baxter 2 x Ramos 124 114 176 132 96 +1695 -0.44 +22 -0.17 +40 116 89 73 114 124 100 111 106 123 88 105 94 93 432156 Bradon

Braveheart 505422 BW Marshall x Luke 110 92 15063 3524 99 +696 -0.23 +7 -0.2 +4 116 2996 1225 96 95 128 110 109 123 80 100 106 108 423165 AB A1/A2 Braveheart

Broderick 832129 Bolton x O-Man 111 108 84 47 93 +1260 -0.37 +13 -0.13 +30 110 64 35 110 110 93 115 101 103 108 110 106 102 234165 AB A2/A2 Broderick

Calgary new 473381 Captain x Outside 124 114 149 56 94 +1278 -0.25 +27 -0.06 +37 125 84 32 116 122 102 125 113 107 92 111 91 91 234 Calgary

Corporal 331964 Baxter2 x Goldwyn 115 108 217 173 97 +1255 -0.26 +25 -0.14 +28 109 83 74 104 119 100 105 100 119 101 104 104 106 315264 Corporal

Docker 332041 Juwel x O-Man 131 126 163 131 95 +1936 -0.52 +22 -0.05 +60 111 71 62 101 101 121 103 109 109 88 103 109 109 243165 Docker

Emidio 832228 Encino x Manager 130 123 172 125 96 +1107 0.05 +51 0.08 +45 123 61 51 112 109 112 123 113 102 86 110 111 110 243165 AA A2/A2 Emidio

Enroy 331354 Encino x Ford 112 113 173 142 95 +873 0.06 +42 0.01 +31 109 78 68 84 105 111 109 117 91 91 94 102 100 423165 Enroy

Escart 832176 Encino x Laudan 128 121 78 36 93 +1288 -0.11 +41 0.02 +46 116 62 29 93 99 123 112 106 112 100 99 110 110 153624 Escart

Gimik new 832438 Gibor x Goldwyn 127 113 57 17 86 +852 -0.1 +25 0.05 +34 117 33 11 93 109 117 113 117 117 93 111 109 111 Gimik

Gloy 567455 Goldwyn x Lentini RC 127 126 133 96 95 +1211 0.09 +59 0.08 +49 118 47 37 122 112 117 106 102 104 91 102 109 109 213645 A1/A2 Gloy

Goldberg 831982 Goldwyn x Morty 119 109 164 87 95 +849 0.07 +42 -0.04 +25 121 87 44 113 124 108 115 116 105 95 116 113 109 312456 AB AB Goldberg

Hafnar new 333095 Hayden x Laudan 128 114 90 69 90 +1263 -0.19 +32 -0.07 +36 123 27 23 101 109 119 119 118 119 91 100 97 97 423615 Hafnar

Jabez 506273 Jango x Goldwyn 123 118 175 96 94 +817 -0.05 +29 0.15 +43 119 45 34 112 109 111 116 94 106 110 108 99 96 234165 AB Jabez

Jacob new 506274 Jango x Goldwyn 127 121 45 22 83 +1300 -0.16 +37 0.03 +47 115 25 15 109 109 101 118 100 111 108 110 94 94 315246 AB Jacob

Jango 831082 Jocko Besne x Lukas 119 122 18068 5241 99 +1501 -0.25 +35 -0.01 +49 110 5447 2076 100 112 100 111 93 99 97 99 86 83 534162 AA AA Jango

Janos 459998 Jocko Besne x Juror 108 108 37222 7018 99 +747 -0.18 +14 0.04 +29 98 5775 2432 98 104 100 96 85 106 121 110 97 96 453621 AA Janos

Jenetor 832453 Jango x Goldwyn 125 129 55 26 89 +1848 -0.4 +32 -0.01 +62 117 47 22 109 116 105 115 99 99 105 93 103 102 324156 Jenetor

Jobess 463395 Jocko Besne x Airliner 124 123 9676 2982 99 +1603 -0.08 +57 -0.08 +46 102 2389 1006 97 97 109 100 107 108 101 95 100 99 615243 AA Jobess

Jokasko 472033 Jobess x Best 120 115 144 118 95 +966 -0.14 +25 0.06 +39 110 46 40 91 100 115 108 98 113 98 99 94 94 423516 Jokasko

Jonk 831148 Jocko Besne x Esquimau 110 115 19405 4172 99 +620 0.05 +30 0.16 +37 100 5996 1477 102 98 103 99 83 102 97 95 109 111 315246 AB A2/A2 Jonk

Jucator new 332952 Jeeves x Buckeye 138 124 113 93 91 +2310 -0.26 +65 -0.27 +48 115 61 53 110 89 120 114 102 126 106 108 100 99 432165 Jucator

Production Conformation traits Health  &  Fertility  traits
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Jufinn 472563 Jurus x O-Man 126 121 291 169 97 +716 0.08 +37 0.21 +45 115 101 75 108 106 113 111 111 105 107 104 114 116 321456 Jufinn

Lavish 331655 Bolton x Goldwyn 123 117 274 197 97 +550 0.04 +27 0.22 +40 121 107 83 115 101 103 129 116 105 92 100 101 104 231456 Lavish

Lusion 506052 Encino x Titanic 121 116 87 41 93 +1736 -0.39 +29 -0.16 +41 115 69 34 92 99 115 118 100 103 100 105 118 119 234156 Lusion

Magorian 832144 Mascol x O-Man 146 147 194 73 96 +2015 +0.00 +82 0.12 +81 96 143 55 96 112 113 80 104 122 98 102 120 125 324156 A1/A2 Magorian

Marnie 832298 Mac x O-Man 117 91 795 232 99 -522 0.41 +13 0.18 -2 122 402 125 104 95 114 128 121 128 103 119 116 120 342516 Marnie

Marsian new 832492 Man-O-Man x Shottle 133 124 73 40 87 +1513 -0.16 +45 +0.00 +51 108 24 11 105 97 109 108 115 114 87 111 106 104 432156 Marsian

Masaccio 832224 Mac x Durham 123 113 424 164 98 +1352 -0.27 +27 -0.1 +35 114 197 83 116 106 112 107 101 120 107 108 108 109 342516 Masaccio

Matulla new 332726 Mac x Shottle 130 110 162 134 93 +1458 -0.24 +34 -0.19 +29 125 64 56 125 88 112 132 108 122 110 118 105 105 342 Matulla

Mavid 674596 Mascol x Eminenz 137 133 264 220 97 +795 0.27 +59 0.34 +60 104 83 71 94 94 123 96 114 106 104 110 111 114 531462 A1/A2 Mavid

Mergim 464701 Merv 2 x Storm 122 111 16105 4153 99 +589 0.35 +57 0.04 +23 110 3146 1229 109 100 105 111 121 119 92 102 103 104 315246 AA Mergim

Mowambo 472462 Moscow x Goldwyn 130 112 1148 527 99 +1741 -0.5 +18 -0.21 +37 111 235 135 106 95 100 118 123 121 96 127 107 109 135246 Mowambo

Mulino new 332818 Million x Goldwyn 113 101 488 323 97 +921 -0.46 -8 -0.08 +24 122 87 73 104 117 115 117 101 117 111 99 110 117 432615 Mulino

NOG Jantix 490913 Jango x Modest 115 109 49 43 89 +1061 -0.21 +22 -0.07 +29 111 21 19 95 107 110 108 113 104 85 103 94 96 462531 NOG Jantix

NOG Stolos 490915 Stylist x Jefferson 129 133 71 59 91 +1567 -0.25 +38 0.12 +66 105 39 33 104 86 109 108 90 112 112 88 92 94 NOG Stolos

NOG Tosco 490699 Toystory x Riverland 115 111 100 81 94 +1549 -0.4 +21 -0.17 +35 110 45 40 100 116 108 103 113 108 95 95 99 103 321546 NOG Tosco

Parade 505699 BW Marshall x Cash 115 111 3520 942 99 +799 -0.11 +22 0.05 +32 115 884 283 96 97 118 115 88 109 102 92 113 118 423651 Parade

Pikeur new 473945 Planet x O-Man 131 126 89 41 89 +1442 -0.30 +28 +0.07 +56 114 27 14 105 112 108 110 103 118 91 101 109 110 Pikeur

Pioneer new 832498 Planet x Shottle 131 109 275 160 95 +1264 -0.29 +22 -0.13 +30 111 63 39 91 83 114 119 108 135 91 118 120 117 342516 AA A1/A2 Pioneer

Plan Z 832464 Planet x Shottle 129 114 1221 491 99 +1386 -0.21 +35 -0.11 +35 99 316 147 108 75 89 117 108 136 100 116 114 110 132564 Plan Z

Planay new 473463 Planet x Shottle 136 129 39 16 86 +1801 -0.2 +52 -0.03 +57 107 23 10 114 102 104 105 106 123 104 105 105 104 342156 Planay

Planty new 832507 Planet x O-Man 139 138 61 21 85 +2122 -0.23 +61 -0.02 +70 104 39 17 94 110 112 94 97 119 95 105 105 106 132546 Planty

Pompeo 471884 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 102 140 105 95 +207 0.01 +10 0.13 +19 115 60 48 108 106 108 114 115 118 97 113 100 102 243651 Pompeo

Proliz 832392 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 110 71 43 89 +1237 -0.32 +18 -0.09 +33 122 47 26 110 131 111 112 89 112 100 110 97 95 135264 Proliz

Pythagoras 473341 Planet x Mr.Sam 122 116 266 92 97 +1453 -0.15 +44 -0.12 +37 109 137 56 116 109 98 108 97 120 99 105 108 110 Pythagoras

Sallas 328275 Stormatic x Rudolph 116 90 10011 1895 99 +242 -0.1 +1 -0.07 +2 124 1939 830 93 100 135 116 119 129 95 111 99 102 162534 Sallas

Sandrino new 832497 Sanchez x O-Man 119 114 92 46 91 +1116 -0.06 +39 -0.04 +34 124 37 25 98 114 123 117 89 107 97 98 110 109 Sandrino

Schaffner 468294 Shottle x Rubens RC 112 96 2726 1208 99 +635 -0.23 +4 -0.11 +11 111 390 201 104 97 110 113 118 121 81 108 96 92 234165 AA Schaffner

Shaddow 831979 Shottle x BW Marshall 112 104 90 45 93 +1469 -0.3 +29 -0.27 +21 115 61 33 113 98 108 117 112 106 95 102 96 96 432561 Shaddow

Somorra 832348 Socrates x Titanic 114 115 96 45 92 +1795 -0.44 +26 -0.19 +41 109 73 35 116 100 111 104 110 106 91 84 105 109 123465 Somorra

Sotho 831965 Shottle x Glory Box 113 109 95 55 94 +1641 -0.48 +17 -0.22 +32 106 63 42 106 99 112 101 110 108 88 97 104 103 432561 Sotho

Spontan 470512 Shottle x Laudan 112 105 180 128 96 +773 0.11 +43 -0.1 +17 110 65 48 115 96 112 106 105 112 98 100 93 92 315246 Spontan

Tibolo 831794 Titanic x Bormio 116 116 92 46 94 +1956 -0.44 +31 -0.23 +41 100 69 36 92 97 106 99 113 99 99 103 104 103 453621 Tibolo

Timex 831647 Titanic x Aaron 114 107 2908 780 99 +723 -0.26 +5 0.04 +29 118 725 219 95 102 126 112 101 106 109 98 106 107 213645 Timex

Tovero 832070 Toystory x Durham 103 105 156 84 95 +1327 -0.37 +16 -0.19 +26 117 83 43 120 124 98 114 97 89 110 105 110 109 243165 Tovero

Twinkle 832020 Toystory x Jocko Besne 115 111 104 39 95 +1721 -0.42 +25 -0.22 +34 113 83 30 108 105 112 108 104 104 108 100 107 101 162543 Twinkle

Wayang 832123 Wildman x Stormatic 115 102 117 50 95 +1222 -0.26 +23 -0.23 +18 125 86 41 101 112 112 127 111 113 106 104 91 92 216345 A1/A2 Wayang

Windspiel 461920 Willstar x Metro 117 101 10236 2738 99 +1067 -0.63 -20 -0.11 +25 114 1428 772 99 92 121 112 111 122 93 107 102 104 243615 Windspiel

Zamurat 832090 Zenith x Eaton 117 106 133 53 96 +291 0.12 +23 0.13 +22 115 94 40 108 104 108 117 109 114 102 107 99 99 231456 Zamurat
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Red Carrier

Acme RDC 468122 Talent 2 x Durham 110 98 3004 1328 99 +10 0.12 +12 0.11 +10 128 1147 643 117 110 110 130 93 111 114 110 98 106 312 AB A2/A2 Acme RDC

Landerbe P RDC 471322 Lawn Boy x Janosch 119 122 196 107 96 +1662 -0.44 +21 -0.03 +53 107 75 55 117 98 96 112 99 96 89 102 100 102 234165 Landerbe P RDC

Topline RDC 465658 Talent 2 x Rudolph 117 109 1936 929 99 +522 -0.14 +8 0.15 +32 103 277 193 92 83 104 113 102 119 103 97 99 100 162534 AA Topline RDC

Red & White

Bangaro Red 832262 Mr.Burns x September 112 102 449 262 97 +530 -0.17 +8 0.07 +24 115 164 99 102 112 115 107 100 110 100 109 89 94 315246 AA Bangaro Red

Bunto Red 471875 Mr.Burns x Talent2 117 101 117 73 94 +913 -0.42 +2 -0.08 +24 126 46 27 117 116 122 115 112 120 88 101 95 96 234165 Bunto Red

Burian Red 471879 Mr.Burns x Talent2 106 112 106 86 93 +942 -0.17 +25 0.06 +37 109 41 36 117 117 105 99 89 97 115 91 97 97 513462 Burian Red

Burnrae Red 832322 Mr.Burns x September 107 102 123 46 94 +497 -0.21 +3 0.08 +23 110 87 32 99 127 96 108 102 106 91 111 94 92 324156 Burnrae Red

Donatelli Red new 926895 Dominator x September 118 103 165 118 94 +449 +0.25 +40 +0.02 +17 123 79 65 103 97 123 122 117 111 87 105 109 112 426 Donatelli Red

Einklang Red 471418 Elayo x Talent 2 118 119 190 150 96 +1325 -0.25 +33 0.02 +47 111 65 54 91 102 103 117 107 104 104 86 90 90 Einklang Red

Elabell Red 927041 Elayo x Rubens 125 124 146 106 95 +1325 0.13 +67 0.02 +47 112 82 67 93 115 106 111 110 105 107 96 106 107 453216 Elabell Red

Elan Red 917241 Elayo x Origin 111 106 166 123 96 +1208 -0.3 +23 -0.14 +28 105 52 46 92 87 110 111 114 104 98 96 104 106 234156 Elan Red

Elfing Red 917235 Elayo x Rubens 112 111 150 122 96 +807 0.08 +40 0.04 +31 103 54 47 98 91 99 111 111 100 104 98 103 103 432156 Elfing Red

Elwood Red 832198 Elayo x September 135 133 179 97 96 +1707 -0.12 +60 0.07 +65 116 115 65 105 100 130 104 119 104 99 92 111 113 243615 AA A2/A2 Elwood Red

Famos Red 831344 Faber x Talent R 100 107 4875 1073 99 +1143 -0.31 +20 -0.1 +30 109 650 272 118 106 107 104 84 97 107 81 94 91 423651 AA Famos Red

Fanetto Red 466098 Faber x Breeze 114 104 380 231 98 +705 -0.08 +23 -0.01 +23 105 77 63 109 95 101 108 105 118 102 108 99 98 132456 Fanetto Red

Flash Red 831409 Faber x Rubens RC 106 108 1020 349 98 +876 -0.14 +24 0.01 +30 97 219 113 115 88 94 101 94 98 110 111 107 108 324156 Flash Red

Jackel P Red 298040 Lawn Boy x September 115 101 324 199 97 +794 -0.17 +18 -0.09 +19 116 118 78 105 101 122 108 103 117 94 108 115 116 312546 AA Jackel P Red

Jotan Red 831644 Jordan-Red x Durham 123 109 4560 2058 99 +368 0.23 +34 0.19 +28 122 1866 899 101 105 120 120 92 122 109 103 112 110 324156 AB A1/A2 Jotan Red

Lakai P Red 926907 Lawn Boy x Talent2 113 106 146 123 94 +778 -0.28 +9 0.03 +30 103 47 45 102 88 96 115 107 113 94 104 104 106 Lakai P Red

Lapoll P Red 927004 Lawn Boy x Talent2 112 99 174 130 96 +895 -0.5 -6 -0.1 +22 106 84 67 105 80 106 114 112 120 96 102 100 98 Lapoll P Red

Lasumo P Red 832283 Lawn Boy x Lichtblck 117 115 431 194 98 +990 -0.25 +19 0.1 +42 115 167 77 116 102 113 112 90 101 103 105 105 107 234165 Lasumo P Red

Levant Red 926884 Lawn Boy x Classic PS 125 125 117 90 94 +2122 -0.55 +34 -0.14 +59 114 65 54 109 102 101 120 95 105 91 98 111 113 423651 A2/A2 Levant Red

Lewitan PP Red 832467 Lawn Boy x Perk Red 103 98 328 161 97 +736 -0.5 -12 -0.05 +21 105 138 69 104 76 96 123 101 103 101 103 110 109 423615 AB Lewitan PP Red

Lichtblick Red 459992 Lentini RC x Jubilant 103 105 21073 8337 99 +1118 -0.52 +1 -0.07 +32 100 6131 3384 117 104 96 98 112 100 104 88 99 101 312546 AA Lichtblick Red

Lucatoni Red 926819 Laurel x Talent2 120 104 103 82 94 +498 0.22 +39 0.03 +20 113 55 44 99 106 125 101 115 119 99 112 96 95 423 Lucatoni Red

Runi Red 832494 Mr.Burns x Advent-Red 125 110 330 200 97 +843 -0.12 +25 0.04 +32 118 125 64 104 95 115 121 108 114 90 116 109 105 324156 AB A1/A1 Runi Red

Tassoni Red 466028 Talent 2 x Stadel 111 105 318 236 98 +875 -0.36 +5 +0.00 +30 110 54 41 102 94 109 113 99 110 106 95 92 89 132564 Tassoni Red
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August Sire Summary 2014 (ranked by RZG)

Name Reg-Nr. Pedigree RZG RZM daugh. herds Rel. Milk Fat Fat Protein Protein RZE daugh. herds DC Body F&L Udder RZS RZN RZD RZR aAa K-Cn. β-Cn.

Total Merit Production % kg % kg % kg Type Ind. Ind. Ind. Ind. SCS Herdlife Milkability Fertility dRZK KVd Code

Black & White

Magorian 832144 Mascol x O-Man 146 147 194 73 96 +2015 +0.00 +82 0.12 +81 96 143 55 96 112 113 80 104 122 98 102 120 125 324156 A1/A2 Magorian

Bakombre 832378 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 140 130 1533 677 99 +1353 0.17 +73 0.06 +52 121 377 200 123 114 115 112 100 121 115 113 112 112 324165 Bakombre

Planty new 832507 Planet x O-Man 139 138 61 21 85 +2122 -0.23 +61 -0.02 +70 104 39 17 94 110 112 94 97 119 95 105 105 106 132546 Planty

Jucator new 332952 Jeeves x Buckeye 138 124 113 93 91 +2310 -0.26 +65 -0.27 +48 115 61 53 110 89 120 114 102 126 106 108 100 99 432165 Jucator

Mavid 674596 Mascol x Eminenz 137 133 264 220 97 +795 0.27 +59 0.34 +60 104 83 71 94 94 123 96 114 106 104 110 111 114 531462 A1/A2 Mavid

Planay new 473463 Planet x Shottle 136 129 39 16 86 +1801 -0.2 +52 -0.03 +57 107 23 10 114 102 104 105 106 123 104 105 105 104 342156 Planay

Marsian new 832492 Man-O-Man x Shottle 133 124 73 40 87 +1513 -0.16 +45 +0.00 +51 108 24 11 105 97 109 108 115 114 87 111 106 104 432156 Marsian

Pikeur new 473945 Planet x O-Man 131 126 89 41 89 +1442 -0.30 +28 +0.07 +56 114 27 14 105 112 108 110 103 118 91 101 109 110 Pikeur

Björk 832250 Bolton x O-Man 131 128 692 278 99 +1973 -0.07 +73 -0.14 +52 114 241 114 101 121 100 112 111 107 109 106 101 98 213465 AB A1/A1 Björk

Docker 332041 Juwel x O-Man 131 126 163 131 95 +1936 -0.52 +22 -0.05 +60 111 71 62 101 101 121 103 109 109 88 103 109 109 243165 Docker

Bokko 331590 Billion3 x O-Man 131 130 144 120 95 +1235 -0.04 +46 0.16 +59 111 61 52 102 111 116 101 100 113 99 95 105 108 531426 Bokko

Pioneer new 832498 Planet x Shottle 131 109 275 160 95 +1264 -0.29 +22 -0.13 +30 111 63 39 91 83 114 119 108 135 91 118 120 117 342516 AA A1/A2 Pioneer

Matulla new 332726 Mac x Shottle 130 110 162 134 93 +1458 -0.24 +34 -0.19 +29 125 64 56 125 88 112 132 108 122 110 118 105 105 342 Matulla

Emidio 832228 Encino x Manager 130 123 172 125 96 +1107 0.05 +51 0.08 +45 123 61 51 112 109 112 123 113 102 86 110 111 110 243165 AA A2/A2 Emidio

Battunga 832222 Baxter 2 x Stormatic 130 122 88 40 93 +2520 -0.66 +28 -0.28 +53 112 79 34 101 111 109 107 108 120 95 102 100 101 432156 Battunga

Mowambo 472462 Moscow x Goldwyn 130 112 1148 527 99 +1741 -0.5 +18 -0.21 +37 111 235 135 106 95 100 118 123 121 96 127 107 109 135246 Mowambo

Benstrup 331852 Baxter 2 x Durham 129 125 258 200 96 +2025 -0.44 +35 -0.12 +55 118 87 78 107 126 107 110 97 111 95 108 94 95 234 Benstrup

NOG Stolos 490915 Stylist x Jefferson 129 133 71 59 91 +1567 -0.25 +38 0.12 +66 105 39 33 104 86 109 108 90 112 112 88 92 94 NOG Stolos

Plan Z 832464 Planet x Shottle 129 114 1221 491 99 +1386 -0.21 +35 -0.11 +35 99 316 147 108 75 89 117 108 136 100 116 114 110 132564 Plan Z

Hafnar new 333095 Hayden x Laudan 128 114 90 69 90 +1263 -0.19 +32 -0.07 +36 123 27 23 101 109 119 119 118 119 91 100 97 97 423615 Hafnar

Boenisch new 332611 Bolivia x September 128 120 88 67 91 +1475 -0.15 +45 -0.07 +43 117 44 37 112 101 122 109 105 109 99 108 96 97 516342 Boenisch

Escart 832176 Encino x Laudan 128 121 78 36 93 +1288 -0.11 +41 0.02 +46 116 62 29 93 99 123 112 106 112 100 99 110 110 153624 Escart

Gloy 567455 Goldwyn x Lentini RC 127 126 133 96 95 +1211 0.09 +59 0.08 +49 118 47 37 122 112 117 106 102 104 91 102 109 109 213645 A1/A2 Gloy

Boneiro new 332013 Baxter2 x Buckeye 127 119 92 68 90 +1327 0.03 +58 -0.06 +39 117 44 36 114 124 95 117 111 122 84 99 99 102 342156 Boneiro

Gimik new 832438 Gibor x Goldwyn 127 113 57 17 86 +852 -0.1 +25 0.05 +34 117 33 11 93 109 117 113 117 117 93 111 109 111 Gimik

Jacob new 506274 Jango x Goldwyn 127 121 45 22 83 +1300 -0.16 +37 0.03 +47 115 25 15 109 109 101 118 100 111 108 110 94 94 315246 AB Jacob

Jufinn 472563 Jurus x O-Man 126 121 291 169 97 +716 0.08 +37 0.21 +45 115 101 75 108 106 113 111 111 105 107 104 114 116 321456 Jufinn

Baxtino 471416 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 125 105 195 105 96 +490 0.05 +25 0.05 +21 130 84 58 122 104 123 125 110 126 96 107 101 102 432516 AB A1/B Baxtino

Barnaby 832221 Mr.Burns x Shottle 125 115 709 375 99 +1141 -0.06 +41 -0.03 +36 121 194 122 117 121 111 112 100 116 105 112 89 94 234165 Barnaby

Biarritz 330891 Buckeye x Morty 125 127 152 129 96 +2143 -0.3 +54 -0.16 +54 119 73 66 105 119 110 114 104 94 91 100 93 100 423165 Biarritz

Jenetor 832453 Jango x Goldwyn 125 129 55 26 89 +1848 -0.4 +32 -0.01 +62 117 47 22 109 116 105 115 99 99 105 93 103 102 324156 Jenetor

Calgary new 473381 Captain x Outside 124 114 149 56 94 +1278 -0.25 +27 -0.06 +37 125 84 32 116 122 102 125 113 107 92 111 91 91 234 Calgary

Blomdahl 470977 Billion 3 x Shottle 124 119 182 132 96 +1447 -0.17 +41 -0.07 +42 116 61 50 111 117 99 116 108 109 108 106 94 95 432156 A2/A2 Blomdahl

Bradon 331874 Baxter 2 x Ramos 124 114 176 132 96 +1695 -0.44 +22 -0.17 +40 116 89 73 114 124 100 111 106 123 88 105 94 93 432156 Bradon

Jobess 463395 Jocko Besne x Airliner 124 123 9676 2982 99 +1603 -0.08 +57 -0.08 +46 102 2389 1006 97 97 109 100 107 108 101 95 100 99 615243 AA Jobess

Lavish 331655 Bolton x Goldwyn 123 117 274 197 97 +550 0.04 +27 0.22 +40 121 107 83 115 101 103 129 116 105 92 100 101 104 231456 Lavish

Jabez 506273 Jango x Goldwyn 123 118 175 96 94 +817 -0.05 +29 0.15 +43 119 45 34 112 109 111 116 94 106 110 108 99 96 234165 AB Jabez

Ashmore 832127 Artic x O-Man 123 112 121 47 95 +1233 -0.29 +21 -0.06 +36 117 92 38 93 114 116 111 113 114 102 103 94 95 324156 Ashmore

Masaccio 832224 Mac x Durham 123 113 424 164 98 +1352 -0.27 +27 -0.1 +35 114 197 83 116 106 112 107 101 120 107 108 108 109 342516 Masaccio

Bigamon 832225 Billion 3 x Shottle 123 117 82 52 92 +1342 -0.06 +49 -0.07 +38 106 68 41 109 109 102 103 116 115 88 104 99 100 231465 Bigamon

Mergim 464701 Merv 2 x Storm 122 111 16105 4153 99 +589 0.35 +57 0.04 +23 110 3146 1229 109 100 105 111 121 119 92 102 103 104 315246 AA Mergim

Pythagoras 473341 Planet x Mr.Sam 122 116 266 92 97 +1453 -0.15 +44 -0.12 +37 109 137 56 116 109 98 108 97 120 99 105 108 110 Pythagoras

Bowers 832231 Bolton x O-Man 121 122 176 129 96 +1570 -0.33 +30 -0.03 +50 117 58 48 111 117 105 114 103 98 94 103 99 100 243165 AB A1/A2 Bowers

Alkony new 832476 Alexander x Shottle 121 121 36 19 85 +1641 -0.04 +63 -0.13 +42 116 16 10 121 111 114 105 96 106 111 94 95 98 234165 Alkony

C.E.

Production Conformation traits Health  &  Fertility  traits
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Lusion 506052 Encino x Titanic 121 116 87 41 93 +1736 -0.39 +29 -0.16 +41 115 69 34 92 99 115 118 100 103 100 105 118 119 234156 Lusion

Jokasko 472033 Jobess x Best 120 115 144 118 95 +966 -0.14 +25 0.06 +39 110 46 40 91 100 115 108 98 113 98 99 94 94 423516 Jokasko

Sandrino new 832497 Sanchez x O-Man 119 114 92 46 91 +1116 -0.06 +39 -0.04 +34 124 37 25 98 114 123 117 89 107 97 98 110 109 Sandrino

Goldberg 831982 Goldwyn x Morty 119 109 164 87 95 +849 0.07 +42 -0.04 +25 121 87 44 113 124 108 115 116 105 95 116 113 109 312456 AB AB Goldberg

Jango 831082 Jocko Besne x Lukas 119 122 18068 5241 99 +1501 -0.25 +35 -0.01 +49 110 5447 2076 100 112 100 111 93 99 97 99 86 83 534162 AA AA Jango

Proliz 832392 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 110 71 43 89 +1237 -0.32 +18 -0.09 +33 122 47 26 110 131 111 112 89 112 100 110 97 95 135264 Proliz

Pompeo 471884 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 102 140 105 95 +207 0.01 +10 0.13 +19 115 60 48 108 106 108 114 115 118 97 113 100 102 243651 Pompeo

Beagle 505986 Elegant x Stormatic 117 103 150 72 96 +1226 -0.21 +28 -0.22 +19 130 85 44 95 124 117 127 104 112 102 107 95 102 312546 AA A1/A2 Beagle

Marnie 832298 Mac x O-Man 117 91 795 232 99 -522 0.41 +13 0.18 -2 122 402 125 104 95 114 128 121 128 103 119 116 120 342516 Marnie

Zamurat 832090 Zenith x Eaton 117 106 133 53 96 +291 0.12 +23 0.13 +22 115 94 40 108 104 108 117 109 114 102 107 99 99 231456 Zamurat

Windspiel 461920 Willstar x Metro 117 101 10236 2738 99 +1067 -0.63 -20 -0.11 +25 114 1428 772 99 92 121 112 111 122 93 107 102 104 243615 Windspiel

Sallas 328275 Stormatic x Rudolph 116 90 10011 1895 99 +242 -0.1 +1 -0.07 +2 124 1939 830 93 100 135 116 119 129 95 111 99 102 162534 Sallas

Baltollo 832237 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 116 103 88 42 93 +1233 -0.28 +22 -0.2 +21 119 69 34 118 123 111 107 97 122 102 111 104 98 234156 A1/A2 Baltollo

Borislav 472007 Bolton x Zenith 116 106 202 126 96 +877 0.05 +41 -0.1 +20 118 82 49 96 107 108 122 99 112 105 105 96 97 342516 Borislav

Tibolo 831794 Titanic x Bormio 116 116 92 46 94 +1956 -0.44 +31 -0.23 +41 100 69 36 92 97 106 99 113 99 99 103 104 103 453621 Tibolo

Wayang 832123 Wildman x Stormatic 115 102 117 50 95 +1222 -0.26 +23 -0.23 +18 125 86 41 101 112 112 127 111 113 106 104 91 92 216345 A1/A2 Wayang

Parade 505699 BW Marshall x Cash 115 111 3520 942 99 +799 -0.11 +22 0.05 +32 115 884 283 96 97 118 115 88 109 102 92 113 118 423651 Parade

Boswell 832165 Buckeye x Outside 115 113 104 47 94 +1158 -0.13 +35 -0.05 +34 113 72 33 95 119 99 115 97 105 82 99 110 110 324156 AB A2/A2 Boswell

Twinkle 832020 Toystory x Jocko Besne 115 111 104 39 95 +1721 -0.42 +25 -0.22 +34 113 83 30 108 105 112 108 104 104 108 100 107 101 162543 Twinkle

NOG Jantix 490913 Jango x Modest 115 109 49 43 89 +1061 -0.21 +22 -0.07 +29 111 21 19 95 107 110 108 113 104 85 103 94 96 462531 NOG Jantix

NOG Tosco 490699 Toystory x Riverland 115 111 100 81 94 +1549 -0.4 +21 -0.17 +35 110 45 40 100 116 108 103 113 108 95 95 99 103 321546 NOG Tosco

Corporal 331964 Baxter2 x Goldwyn 115 108 217 173 97 +1255 -0.26 +25 -0.14 +28 109 83 74 104 119 100 105 100 119 101 104 104 106 315264 Corporal

Blazer 831559 Blitz x Prelude 115 101 366 151 95 +922 -0.15 +23 -0.16 +16 107 285 121 87 93 110 111 116 111 100 118 102 100 Blazer

Boyle 832251 Bolton x Shottle 114 109 946 462 99 +1236 -0.21 +29 -0.13 +29 121 218 129 112 103 109 125 99 102 106 95 91 88 423156 Boyle

Timex 831647 Titanic x Aaron 114 107 2908 780 99 +723 -0.26 +5 0.04 +29 118 725 219 95 102 126 112 101 106 109 98 106 107 213645 Timex

Somorra 832348 Socrates x Titanic 114 115 96 45 92 +1795 -0.44 +26 -0.19 +41 109 73 35 116 100 111 104 110 106 91 84 105 109 123465 Somorra

Mulino new 332818 Million x Goldwyn 113 101 488 323 97 +921 -0.46 -8 -0.08 +24 122 87 73 104 117 115 117 101 117 111 99 110 117 432615 Mulino

Baxcel 832345 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 113 106 203 84 95 +239 0.27 +35 0.12 +19 117 160 64 112 131 102 108 110 113 100 102 99 98 Baxcel

Sotho 831965 Shottle x Glory Box 113 109 95 55 94 +1641 -0.48 +17 -0.22 +32 106 63 42 106 99 112 101 110 108 88 97 104 103 432561 Sotho

Shaddow 831979 Shottle x BW Marshall 112 104 90 45 93 +1469 -0.3 +29 -0.27 +21 115 61 33 113 98 108 117 112 106 95 102 96 96 432561 Shaddow

Schaffner 468294 Shottle x Rubens RC 112 96 2726 1208 99 +635 -0.23 +4 -0.11 +11 111 390 201 104 97 110 113 118 121 81 108 96 92 234165 AA Schaffner

Spontan 470512 Shottle x Laudan 112 105 180 128 96 +773 0.11 +43 -0.1 +17 110 65 48 115 96 112 106 105 112 98 100 93 92 315246 Spontan

Enroy 331354 Encino x Ford 112 113 173 142 95 +873 0.06 +42 0.01 +31 109 78 68 84 105 111 109 117 91 91 94 102 100 423165 Enroy

Broderick 832129 Bolton x O-Man 111 108 84 47 93 +1260 -0.37 +13 -0.13 +30 110 64 35 110 110 93 115 101 103 108 110 106 102 234165 AB A2/A2 Broderick

Braveheart 505422 BW Marshall x Luke 110 92 15063 3524 99 +696 -0.23 +7 -0.2 +4 116 2996 1225 96 95 128 110 109 123 80 100 106 108 423165 AB A1/A2 Braveheart

Jonk 831148 Jocko Besne x Esquimau 110 115 19405 4172 99 +620 0.05 +30 0.16 +37 100 5996 1477 102 98 103 99 83 102 97 95 109 111 315246 AB A2/A2 Jonk

Janos 459998 Jocko Besne x Juror 108 108 37222 7018 99 +747 -0.18 +14 0.04 +29 98 5775 2432 98 104 100 96 85 106 121 110 97 96 453621 AA Janos

Tovero 832070 Toystory x Durham 103 105 156 84 95 +1327 -0.37 +16 -0.19 +26 117 83 43 120 124 98 114 97 89 110 105 110 109 243165 Tovero
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Red Carrier

Landerbe P RDC 471322 Lawn Boy x Janosch 119 122 196 107 96 +1662 -0.44 +21 -0.03 +53 107 75 55 117 98 96 112 99 96 89 102 100 102 234165 Landerbe P RDC

Topline RDC 465658 Talent 2 x Rudolph 117 109 1936 929 99 +522 -0.14 +8 0.15 +32 103 277 193 92 83 104 113 102 119 103 97 99 100 162534 AA Topline RDC

Acme RDC 468122 Talent 2 x Durham 110 98 3004 1328 99 +10 0.12 +12 0.11 +10 128 1147 643 117 110 110 130 93 111 114 110 98 106 312 AB A2/A2 Acme RDC

Red & White

Elwood Red 832198 Elayo x September 135 133 179 97 96 +1707 -0.12 +60 0.07 +65 116 115 65 105 100 130 104 119 104 99 92 111 113 243615 AA A2/A2 Elwood Red

Runi Red 832494 Mr.Burns x Advent-Red 125 110 330 200 97 +843 -0.12 +25 0.04 +32 118 125 64 104 95 115 121 108 114 90 116 109 105 324156 AB A1/A1 Runi Red

Levant Red 926884 Lawn Boy x Classic PS 125 125 117 90 94 +2122 -0.55 +34 -0.14 +59 114 65 54 109 102 101 120 95 105 91 98 111 113 423651 A2/A2 Levant Red

Elabell Red 927041 Elayo x Rubens 125 124 146 106 95 +1325 0.13 +67 0.02 +47 112 82 67 93 115 106 111 110 105 107 96 106 107 453216 Elabell Red

Jotan Red 831644 Jordan-Red x Durham 123 109 4560 2058 99 +368 0.23 +34 0.19 +28 122 1866 899 101 105 120 120 92 122 109 103 112 110 324156 AB A1/A2 Jotan Red

Lucatoni Red 926819 Laurel x Talent2 120 104 103 82 94 +498 0.22 +39 0.03 +20 113 55 44 99 106 125 101 115 119 99 112 96 95 423 Lucatoni Red

Donatelli Red new 926895 Dominator x September 118 103 165 118 94 +449 +0.25 +40 +0.02 +17 123 79 65 103 97 123 122 117 111 87 105 109 112 426 Donatelli Red

Einklang Red 471418 Elayo x Talent 2 118 119 190 150 96 +1325 -0.25 +33 0.02 +47 111 65 54 91 102 103 117 107 104 104 86 90 90 Einklang Red

Bunto Red 471875 Mr.Burns x Talent2 117 101 117 73 94 +913 -0.42 +2 -0.08 +24 126 46 27 117 116 122 115 112 120 88 101 95 96 234165 Bunto Red

Lasumo P Red 832283 Lawn Boy x Lichtblck 117 115 431 194 98 +990 -0.25 +19 0.1 +42 115 167 77 116 102 113 112 90 101 103 105 105 107 234165 Lasumo P Red

Jackel P Red 298040 Lawn Boy x September 115 101 324 199 97 +794 -0.17 +18 -0.09 +19 116 118 78 105 101 122 108 103 117 94 108 115 116 312546 AA Jackel P Red

Fanetto Red 466098 Faber x Breeze 114 104 380 231 98 +705 -0.08 +23 -0.01 +23 105 77 63 109 95 101 108 105 118 102 108 99 98 132456 Fanetto Red

Lakai P Red 926907 Lawn Boy x Talent2 113 106 146 123 94 +778 -0.28 +9 0.03 +30 103 47 45 102 88 96 115 107 113 94 104 104 106 Lakai P Red

Bangaro Red 832262 Mr.Burns x September 112 102 449 262 97 +530 -0.17 +8 0.07 +24 115 164 99 102 112 115 107 100 110 100 109 89 94 315246 AA Bangaro Red

Lapoll P Red 927004 Lawn Boy x Talent2 112 99 174 130 96 +895 -0.5 -6 -0.1 +22 106 84 67 105 80 106 114 112 120 96 102 100 98 Lapoll P Red

Elfing Red 917235 Elayo x Rubens 112 111 150 122 96 +807 0.08 +40 0.04 +31 103 54 47 98 91 99 111 111 100 104 98 103 103 432156 Elfing Red

Tassoni Red 466028 Talent 2 x Stadel 111 105 318 236 98 +875 -0.36 +5 +0.00 +30 110 54 41 102 94 109 113 99 110 106 95 92 89 132564 Tassoni Red

Elan Red 917241 Elayo x Origin 111 106 166 123 96 +1208 -0.3 +23 -0.14 +28 105 52 46 92 87 110 111 114 104 98 96 104 106 234156 Elan Red

Burnrae Red 832322 Mr.Burns x September 107 102 123 46 94 +497 -0.21 +3 0.08 +23 110 87 32 99 127 96 108 102 106 91 111 94 92 324156 Burnrae Red

Burian Red 471879 Mr.Burns x Talent2 106 112 106 86 93 +942 -0.17 +25 0.06 +37 109 41 36 117 117 105 99 89 97 115 91 97 97 513462 Burian Red

Flash Red 831409 Faber x Rubens RC 106 108 1020 349 98 +876 -0.14 +24 0.01 +30 97 219 113 115 88 94 101 94 98 110 111 107 108 324156 Flash Red

Lewitan PP Red 832467 Lawn Boy x Perk Red 103 98 328 161 97 +736 -0.5 -12 -0.05 +21 105 138 69 104 76 96 123 101 103 101 103 110 109 423615 AB Lewitan PP Red

Lichtblick Red 459992 Lentini RC x Jubilant 103 105 21073 8337 99 +1118 -0.52 +1 -0.07 +32 100 6131 3384 117 104 96 98 112 100 104 88 99 101 312546 AA Lichtblick Red

Famos Red 831344 Faber x Talent R 100 107 4875 1073 99 +1143 -0.31 +20 -0.1 +30 109 650 272 118 106 107 104 84 97 107 81 94 91 423651 AA Famos Red
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Black & White

Baxtino 471416 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 125 105 195 105 96 +490 0.05 +25 0.05 +21 130 84 58 122 104 123 125 110 126 96 107 101 102 432516 AB A1/B Baxtino

Beagle 505986 Elegant x Stormatic 117 103 150 72 96 +1226 -0.21 +28 -0.22 +19 130 85 44 95 124 117 127 104 112 102 107 95 102 312546 AA A1/A2 Beagle

Matulla new 332726 Mac x Shottle 130 110 162 134 93 +1458 -0.24 +34 -0.19 +29 125 64 56 125 88 112 132 108 122 110 118 105 105 342 Matulla

Calgary new 473381 Captain x Outside 124 114 149 56 94 +1278 -0.25 +27 -0.06 +37 125 84 32 116 122 102 125 113 107 92 111 91 91 234 Calgary

Wayang 832123 Wildman x Stormatic 115 102 117 50 95 +1222 -0.26 +23 -0.23 +18 125 86 41 101 112 112 127 111 113 106 104 91 92 216345 A1/A2 Wayang

Sandrino new 832497 Sanchez x O-Man 119 114 92 46 91 +1116 -0.06 +39 -0.04 +34 124 37 25 98 114 123 117 89 107 97 98 110 109 Sandrino

Sallas 328275 Stormatic x Rudolph 116 90 10011 1895 99 +242 -0.1 +1 -0.07 +2 124 1939 830 93 100 135 116 119 129 95 111 99 102 162534 Sallas

Emidio 832228 Encino x Manager 130 123 172 125 96 +1107 0.05 +51 0.08 +45 123 61 51 112 109 112 123 113 102 86 110 111 110 243165 AA A2/A2 Emidio

Hafnar new 333095 Hayden x Laudan 128 114 90 69 90 +1263 -0.19 +32 -0.07 +36 123 27 23 101 109 119 119 118 119 91 100 97 97 423615 Hafnar

Proliz 832392 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 110 71 43 89 +1237 -0.32 +18 -0.09 +33 122 47 26 110 131 111 112 89 112 100 110 97 95 135264 Proliz

Marnie 832298 Mac x O-Man 117 91 795 232 99 -522 0.41 +13 0.18 -2 122 402 125 104 95 114 128 121 128 103 119 116 120 342516 Marnie

Mulino new 332818 Million x Goldwyn 113 101 488 323 97 +921 -0.46 -8 -0.08 +24 122 87 73 104 117 115 117 101 117 111 99 110 117 432615 Mulino

Bakombre 832378 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 140 130 1533 677 99 +1353 0.17 +73 0.06 +52 121 377 200 123 114 115 112 100 121 115 113 112 112 324165 Bakombre

Barnaby 832221 Mr.Burns x Shottle 125 115 709 375 99 +1141 -0.06 +41 -0.03 +36 121 194 122 117 121 111 112 100 116 105 112 89 94 234165 Barnaby

Lavish 331655 Bolton x Goldwyn 123 117 274 197 97 +550 0.04 +27 0.22 +40 121 107 83 115 101 103 129 116 105 92 100 101 104 231456 Lavish

Goldberg 831982 Goldwyn x Morty 119 109 164 87 95 +849 0.07 +42 -0.04 +25 121 87 44 113 124 108 115 116 105 95 116 113 109 312456 AB AB Goldberg

Boyle 832251 Bolton x Shottle 114 109 946 462 99 +1236 -0.21 +29 -0.13 +29 121 218 129 112 103 109 125 99 102 106 95 91 88 423156 Boyle

Biarritz 330891 Buckeye x Morty 125 127 152 129 96 +2143 -0.3 +54 -0.16 +54 119 73 66 105 119 110 114 104 94 91 100 93 100 423165 Biarritz

Jabez 506273 Jango x Goldwyn 123 118 175 96 94 +817 -0.05 +29 0.15 +43 119 45 34 112 109 111 116 94 106 110 108 99 96 234165 AB Jabez

Baltollo 832237 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 116 103 88 42 93 +1233 -0.28 +22 -0.2 +21 119 69 34 118 123 111 107 97 122 102 111 104 98 234156 A1/A2 Baltollo

Benstrup 331852 Baxter 2 x Durham 129 125 258 200 96 +2025 -0.44 +35 -0.12 +55 118 87 78 107 126 107 110 97 111 95 108 94 95 234 Benstrup

Gloy 567455 Goldwyn x Lentini RC 127 126 133 96 95 +1211 0.09 +59 0.08 +49 118 47 37 122 112 117 106 102 104 91 102 109 109 213645 A1/A2 Gloy

Borislav 472007 Bolton x Zenith 116 106 202 126 96 +877 0.05 +41 -0.1 +20 118 82 49 96 107 108 122 99 112 105 105 96 97 342516 Borislav

Timex 831647 Titanic x Aaron 114 107 2908 780 99 +723 -0.26 +5 0.04 +29 118 725 219 95 102 126 112 101 106 109 98 106 107 213645 Timex

Boenisch new 332611 Bolivia x September 128 120 88 67 91 +1475 -0.15 +45 -0.07 +43 117 44 37 112 101 122 109 105 109 99 108 96 97 516342 Boenisch

Boneiro new 332013 Baxter2 x Buckeye 127 119 92 68 90 +1327 0.03 +58 -0.06 +39 117 44 36 114 124 95 117 111 122 84 99 99 102 342156 Boneiro

Gimik new 832438 Gibor x Goldwyn 127 113 57 17 86 +852 -0.1 +25 0.05 +34 117 33 11 93 109 117 113 117 117 93 111 109 111 Gimik

Jenetor 832453 Jango x Goldwyn 125 129 55 26 89 +1848 -0.4 +32 -0.01 +62 117 47 22 109 116 105 115 99 99 105 93 103 102 324156 Jenetor

Ashmore 832127 Artic x O-Man 123 112 121 47 95 +1233 -0.29 +21 -0.06 +36 117 92 38 93 114 116 111 113 114 102 103 94 95 324156 Ashmore

Bowers 832231 Bolton x O-Man 121 122 176 129 96 +1570 -0.33 +30 -0.03 +50 117 58 48 111 117 105 114 103 98 94 103 99 100 243165 AB A1/A2 Bowers

Baxcel 832345 Baxter 2 x Goldwyn 113 106 203 84 95 +239 0.27 +35 0.12 +19 117 160 64 112 131 102 108 110 113 100 102 99 98 Baxcel

Tovero 832070 Toystory x Durham 103 105 156 84 95 +1327 -0.37 +16 -0.19 +26 117 83 43 120 124 98 114 97 89 110 105 110 109 243165 Tovero

Escart 832176 Encino x Laudan 128 121 78 36 93 +1288 -0.11 +41 0.02 +46 116 62 29 93 99 123 112 106 112 100 99 110 110 153624 Escart

Blomdahl 470977 Billion 3 x Shottle 124 119 182 132 96 +1447 -0.17 +41 -0.07 +42 116 61 50 111 117 99 116 108 109 108 106 94 95 432156 A2/A2 Blomdahl

Bradon 331874 Baxter 2 x Ramos 124 114 176 132 96 +1695 -0.44 +22 -0.17 +40 116 89 73 114 124 100 111 106 123 88 105 94 93 432156 Bradon

Alkony new 832476 Alexander x Shottle 121 121 36 19 85 +1641 -0.04 +63 -0.13 +42 116 16 10 121 111 114 105 96 106 111 94 95 98 234165 Alkony

Braveheart 505422 BW Marshall x Luke 110 92 15063 3524 99 +696 -0.23 +7 -0.2 +4 116 2996 1225 96 95 128 110 109 123 80 100 106 108 423165 AB A1/A2 Braveheart

Jucator new 332952 Jeeves x Buckeye 138 124 113 93 91 +2310 -0.26 +65 -0.27 +48 115 61 53 110 89 120 114 102 126 106 108 100 99 432165 Jucator

Jacob new 506274 Jango x Goldwyn 127 121 45 22 83 +1300 -0.16 +37 0.03 +47 115 25 15 109 109 101 118 100 111 108 110 94 94 315246 AB Jacob

Jufinn 472563 Jurus x O-Man 126 121 291 169 97 +716 0.08 +37 0.21 +45 115 101 75 108 106 113 111 111 105 107 104 114 116 321456 Jufinn

Lusion 506052 Encino x Titanic 121 116 87 41 93 +1736 -0.39 +29 -0.16 +41 115 69 34 92 99 115 118 100 103 100 105 118 119 234156 Lusion

Pompeo 471884 Pronto x Goldwyn 118 102 140 105 95 +207 0.01 +10 0.13 +19 115 60 48 108 106 108 114 115 118 97 113 100 102 243651 Pompeo

Zamurat 832090 Zenith x Eaton 117 106 133 53 96 +291 0.12 +23 0.13 +22 115 94 40 108 104 108 117 109 114 102 107 99 99 231456 Zamurat

Parade 505699 BW Marshall x Cash 115 111 3520 942 99 +799 -0.11 +22 0.05 +32 115 884 283 96 97 118 115 88 109 102 92 113 118 423651 Parade
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Shaddow 831979 Shottle x BW Marshall 112 104 90 45 93 +1469 -0.3 +29 -0.27 +21 115 61 33 113 98 108 117 112 106 95 102 96 96 432561 Shaddow

Pikeur new 473945 Planet x O-Man 131 126 89 41 89 +1442 -0.30 +28 +0.07 +56 114 27 14 105 112 108 110 103 118 91 101 109 110 Pikeur

Björk 832250 Bolton x O-Man 131 128 692 278 99 +1973 -0.07 +73 -0.14 +52 114 241 114 101 121 100 112 111 107 109 106 101 98 213465 AB A1/A1 Björk

Masaccio 832224 Mac x Durham 123 113 424 164 98 +1352 -0.27 +27 -0.1 +35 114 197 83 116 106 112 107 101 120 107 108 108 109 342516 Masaccio

Windspiel 461920 Willstar x Metro 117 101 10236 2738 99 +1067 -0.63 -20 -0.11 +25 114 1428 772 99 92 121 112 111 122 93 107 102 104 243615 Windspiel

Boswell 832165 Buckeye x Outside 115 113 104 47 94 +1158 -0.13 +35 -0.05 +34 113 72 33 95 119 99 115 97 105 82 99 110 110 324156 AB A2/A2 Boswell

Twinkle 832020 Toystory x Jocko Besne 115 111 104 39 95 +1721 -0.42 +25 -0.22 +34 113 83 30 108 105 112 108 104 104 108 100 107 101 162543 Twinkle

Battunga 832222 Baxter 2 x Stormatic 130 122 88 40 93 +2520 -0.66 +28 -0.28 +53 112 79 34 101 111 109 107 108 120 95 102 100 101 432156 Battunga

Docker 332041 Juwel x O-Man 131 126 163 131 95 +1936 -0.52 +22 -0.05 +60 111 71 62 101 101 121 103 109 109 88 103 109 109 243165 Docker

Bokko 331590 Billion3 x O-Man 131 130 144 120 95 +1235 -0.04 +46 0.16 +59 111 61 52 102 111 116 101 100 113 99 95 105 108 531426 Bokko

Pioneer new 832498 Planet x Shottle 131 109 275 160 95 +1264 -0.29 +22 -0.13 +30 111 63 39 91 83 114 119 108 135 91 118 120 117 342516 AA A1/A2 Pioneer

Mowambo 472462 Moscow x Goldwyn 130 112 1148 527 99 +1741 -0.5 +18 -0.21 +37 111 235 135 106 95 100 118 123 121 96 127 107 109 135246 Mowambo

NOG Jantix 490913 Jango x Modest 115 109 49 43 89 +1061 -0.21 +22 -0.07 +29 111 21 19 95 107 110 108 113 104 85 103 94 96 462531 NOG Jantix

Schaffner 468294 Shottle x Rubens RC 112 96 2726 1208 99 +635 -0.23 +4 -0.11 +11 111 390 201 104 97 110 113 118 121 81 108 96 92 234165 AA Schaffner

Mergim 464701 Merv 2 x Storm 122 111 16105 4153 99 +589 0.35 +57 0.04 +23 110 3146 1229 109 100 105 111 121 119 92 102 103 104 315246 AA Mergim

Jokasko 472033 Jobess x Best 120 115 144 118 95 +966 -0.14 +25 0.06 +39 110 46 40 91 100 115 108 98 113 98 99 94 94 423516 Jokasko

Jango 831082 Jocko Besne x Lukas 119 122 18068 5241 99 +1501 -0.25 +35 -0.01 +49 110 5447 2076 100 112 100 111 93 99 97 99 86 83 534162 AA AA Jango

NOG Tosco 490699 Toystory x Riverland 115 111 100 81 94 +1549 -0.4 +21 -0.17 +35 110 45 40 100 116 108 103 113 108 95 95 99 103 321546 NOG Tosco

Spontan 470512 Shottle x Laudan 112 105 180 128 96 +773 0.11 +43 -0.1 +17 110 65 48 115 96 112 106 105 112 98 100 93 92 315246 Spontan

Broderick 832129 Bolton x O-Man 111 108 84 47 93 +1260 -0.37 +13 -0.13 +30 110 64 35 110 110 93 115 101 103 108 110 106 102 234165 AB A2/A2 Broderick

Pythagoras 473341 Planet x Mr.Sam 122 116 266 92 97 +1453 -0.15 +44 -0.12 +37 109 137 56 116 109 98 108 97 120 99 105 108 110 Pythagoras

Corporal 331964 Baxter2 x Goldwyn 115 108 217 173 97 +1255 -0.26 +25 -0.14 +28 109 83 74 104 119 100 105 100 119 101 104 104 106 315264 Corporal

Somorra 832348 Socrates x Titanic 114 115 96 45 92 +1795 -0.44 +26 -0.19 +41 109 73 35 116 100 111 104 110 106 91 84 105 109 123465 Somorra

Enroy 331354 Encino x Ford 112 113 173 142 95 +873 0.06 +42 0.01 +31 109 78 68 84 105 111 109 117 91 91 94 102 100 423165 Enroy

Marsian new 832492 Man-O-Man x Shottle 133 124 73 40 87 +1513 -0.16 +45 +0.00 +51 108 24 11 105 97 109 108 115 114 87 111 106 104 432156 Marsian

Planay new 473463 Planet x Shottle 136 129 39 16 86 +1801 -0.2 +52 -0.03 +57 107 23 10 114 102 104 105 106 123 104 105 105 104 342156 Planay

Blazer 831559 Blitz x Prelude 115 101 366 151 95 +922 -0.15 +23 -0.16 +16 107 285 121 87 93 110 111 116 111 100 118 102 100 Blazer

Bigamon 832225 Billion 3 x Shottle 123 117 82 52 92 +1342 -0.06 +49 -0.07 +38 106 68 41 109 109 102 103 116 115 88 104 99 100 231465 Bigamon

Sotho 831965 Shottle x Glory Box 113 109 95 55 94 +1641 -0.48 +17 -0.22 +32 106 63 42 106 99 112 101 110 108 88 97 104 103 432561 Sotho

NOG Stolos 490915 Stylist x Jefferson 129 133 71 59 91 +1567 -0.25 +38 0.12 +66 105 39 33 104 86 109 108 90 112 112 88 92 94 NOG Stolos

Planty new 832507 Planet x O-Man 139 138 61 21 85 +2122 -0.23 +61 -0.02 +70 104 39 17 94 110 112 94 97 119 95 105 105 106 132546 Planty

Mavid 674596 Mascol x Eminenz 137 133 264 220 97 +795 0.27 +59 0.34 +60 104 83 71 94 94 123 96 114 106 104 110 111 114 531462 A1/A2 Mavid

Jobess 463395 Jocko Besne x Airliner 124 123 9676 2982 99 +1603 -0.08 +57 -0.08 +46 102 2389 1006 97 97 109 100 107 108 101 95 100 99 615243 AA Jobess

Tibolo 831794 Titanic x Bormio 116 116 92 46 94 +1956 -0.44 +31 -0.23 +41 100 69 36 92 97 106 99 113 99 99 103 104 103 453621 Tibolo

Jonk 831148 Jocko Besne x Esquimau 110 115 19405 4172 99 +620 0.05 +30 0.16 +37 100 5996 1477 102 98 103 99 83 102 97 95 109 111 315246 AB A2/A2 Jonk

Plan Z 832464 Planet x Shottle 129 114 1221 491 99 +1386 -0.21 +35 -0.11 +35 99 316 147 108 75 89 117 108 136 100 116 114 110 132564 Plan Z

Janos 459998 Jocko Besne x Juror 108 108 37222 7018 99 +747 -0.18 +14 0.04 +29 98 5775 2432 98 104 100 96 85 106 121 110 97 96 453621 AA Janos

Magorian 832144 Mascol x O-Man 146 147 194 73 96 +2015 +0.00 +82 0.12 +81 96 143 55 96 112 113 80 104 122 98 102 120 125 324156 A1/A2 Magorian



August Sire Summary 2014 (ranked by RZE)

Name Reg-Nr. Pedigree RZG RZM daugh. herds Rel. Milk Fat Fat Protein Protein RZE daugh. herds DC Body F&L Udder RZS RZN RZD RZR aAa K-Cn. β-Cn.

Total Merit Production % kg % kg % kg Type Ind. Ind. Ind. Ind. SCS Herdlife Milkability Fertility dRZK KVd Code

Production Conformation traits Health  &  Fertility  traits

C.E.

Red Carrier

Acme RDC 468122 Talent 2 x Durham 110 98 3004 1328 99 +10 0.12 +12 0.11 +10 128 1147 643 117 110 110 130 93 111 114 110 98 106 312 AB A2/A2 Acme RDC

Landerbe P RDC 471322 Lawn Boy x Janosch 119 122 196 107 96 +1662 -0.44 +21 -0.03 +53 107 75 55 117 98 96 112 99 96 89 102 100 102 234165 Landerbe P RDC

Topline RDC 465658 Talent 2 x Rudolph 117 109 1936 929 99 +522 -0.14 +8 0.15 +32 103 277 193 92 83 104 113 102 119 103 97 99 100 162534 AA Topline RDC

Red & White

Bunto Red 471875 Mr.Burns x Talent2 117 101 117 73 94 +913 -0.42 +2 -0.08 +24 126 46 27 117 116 122 115 112 120 88 101 95 96 234165 Bunto Red

Donatelli Red new 926895 Dominator x September 118 103 165 118 94 +449 +0.25 +40 +0.02 +17 123 79 65 103 97 123 122 117 111 87 105 109 112 426 Donatelli Red

Jotan Red 831644 Jordan-Red x Durham 123 109 4560 2058 99 +368 0.23 +34 0.19 +28 122 1866 899 101 105 120 120 92 122 109 103 112 110 324156 AB A1/A2 Jotan Red

Runi Red 832494 Mr.Burns x Advent-Red 125 110 330 200 97 +843 -0.12 +25 0.04 +32 118 125 64 104 95 115 121 108 114 90 116 109 105 324156 AB A1/A1 Runi Red

Elwood Red 832198 Elayo x September 135 133 179 97 96 +1707 -0.12 +60 0.07 +65 116 115 65 105 100 130 104 119 104 99 92 111 113 243615 AA A2/A2 Elwood Red

Jackel P Red 298040 Lawn Boy x September 115 101 324 199 97 +794 -0.17 +18 -0.09 +19 116 118 78 105 101 122 108 103 117 94 108 115 116 312546 AA Jackel P Red

Lasumo P Red 832283 Lawn Boy x Lichtblck 117 115 431 194 98 +990 -0.25 +19 0.1 +42 115 167 77 116 102 113 112 90 101 103 105 105 107 234165 Lasumo P Red

Bangaro Red 832262 Mr.Burns x September 112 102 449 262 97 +530 -0.17 +8 0.07 +24 115 164 99 102 112 115 107 100 110 100 109 89 94 315246 AA Bangaro Red

Levant Red 926884 Lawn Boy x Classic PS 125 125 117 90 94 +2122 -0.55 +34 -0.14 +59 114 65 54 109 102 101 120 95 105 91 98 111 113 423651 A2/A2 Levant Red

Lucatoni Red 926819 Laurel x Talent2 120 104 103 82 94 +498 0.22 +39 0.03 +20 113 55 44 99 106 125 101 115 119 99 112 96 95 423 Lucatoni Red

Elabell Red 927041 Elayo x Rubens 125 124 146 106 95 +1325 0.13 +67 0.02 +47 112 82 67 93 115 106 111 110 105 107 96 106 107 453216 Elabell Red

Einklang Red 471418 Elayo x Talent 2 118 119 190 150 96 +1325 -0.25 +33 0.02 +47 111 65 54 91 102 103 117 107 104 104 86 90 90 Einklang Red

Tassoni Red 466028 Talent 2 x Stadel 111 105 318 236 98 +875 -0.36 +5 +0.00 +30 110 54 41 102 94 109 113 99 110 106 95 92 89 132564 Tassoni Red

Burnrae Red 832322 Mr.Burns x September 107 102 123 46 94 +497 -0.21 +3 0.08 +23 110 87 32 99 127 96 108 102 106 91 111 94 92 324156 Burnrae Red

Burian Red 471879 Mr.Burns x Talent2 106 112 106 86 93 +942 -0.17 +25 0.06 +37 109 41 36 117 117 105 99 89 97 115 91 97 97 513462 Burian Red

Famos Red 831344 Faber x Talent R 100 107 4875 1073 99 +1143 -0.31 +20 -0.1 +30 109 650 272 118 106 107 104 84 97 107 81 94 91 423651 AA Famos Red

Lapoll P Red 927004 Lawn Boy x Talent2 112 99 174 130 96 +895 -0.5 -6 -0.1 +22 106 84 67 105 80 106 114 112 120 96 102 100 98 Lapoll P Red

Fanetto Red 466098 Faber x Breeze 114 104 380 231 98 +705 -0.08 +23 -0.01 +23 105 77 63 109 95 101 108 105 118 102 108 99 98 132456 Fanetto Red

Elan Red 917241 Elayo x Origin 111 106 166 123 96 +1208 -0.3 +23 -0.14 +28 105 52 46 92 87 110 111 114 104 98 96 104 106 234156 Elan Red

Lewitan PP Red 832467 Lawn Boy x Perk Red 103 98 328 161 97 +736 -0.5 -12 -0.05 +21 105 138 69 104 76 96 123 101 103 101 103 110 109 423615 AB Lewitan PP Red

Lakai P Red 926907 Lawn Boy x Talent2 113 106 146 123 94 +778 -0.28 +9 0.03 +30 103 47 45 102 88 96 115 107 113 94 104 104 106 Lakai P Red

Elfing Red 917235 Elayo x Rubens 112 111 150 122 96 +807 0.08 +40 0.04 +31 103 54 47 98 91 99 111 111 100 104 98 103 103 432156 Elfing Red

Lichtblick Red 459992 Lentini RC x Jubilant 103 105 21073 8337 99 +1118 -0.52 +1 -0.07 +32 100 6131 3384 117 104 96 98 112 100 104 88 99 101 312546 AA Lichtblick Red

Flash Red 831409 Faber x Rubens RC 106 108 1020 349 98 +876 -0.14 +24 0.01 +30 97 219 113 115 88 94 101 94 98 110 111 107 108 324156 Flash Red


